Data Sheet
ACPL-8x4
Multi-Channel Full-Pitch Phototransistor
Optocoupler
Description
The Broadcom® ACPL-824 is an AC-input dual channel full-
pitch phototransistor optocoupler which contains four light
emitting diode optically coupled to two separate

May 23, 2023
ACPL-8x4 Data Sheet Multi-Channel Full-Pitch Phototransistor Optocoupler
Ordering Information
ACPL-8x4 is UL Recognized with 5000Vrms for 1 minutes per UL 1577 and is approved under CSA Component Acceptance
Notice #5, File CA 88324.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example 1:
ACPL-824-360E to order product of 300 mil DIP-8 Dual Channel AC Gull Wing Surface-Mount package in Tube
packaging with 20% < CTR < 300%, IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Safety Approval and RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
ACPL-844-W00E to order product of 400 mil DIP-16 Quad Channel AC package in Tube packaging with 20% < CTR <
300% and RoHS compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Part Number
RoHS Compliant
Option
Package
Number
of
Channels
Surface
Mount
Gull
Wing
Tape and
Reel
IEC/EN/DIN
EN 60747-5-5 Quantity
Rank ‘0’
20% < CTR < 300%
ACPL-824 -000E 300 mil DIP-8 Dual 50 pcs per tube
-300E 300 mil DIP-8 X X 50 pcs per tube
-500E 300 mil DIP-8 X X X 1000 pcs per reel
-060E 300 mil DIP-8 X 50 pcs per tube
-360E 300 mil DIP-8 X X X 50 pcs per tube
-560E 300 mil DIP-8 X X X X 1000 pcs per reel
-W00E 400 mil DIP-8 50 pcs per tube
-W60E 400 mil DIP-8 X 50 pcs per tube
ACPL-844 -000E 300 mil DIP-16 Quad 25 pcs per tube
-300E 300 mil DIP-16 X X 25 pcs per tube
-060E 300 mil DIP-16 X 25 pcs per tube
-360E 300 mil DIP-16 X X X 25 pcs per tube
-W00E 400 mil DIP-16 25 pcs per tube